

A PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING AND COMMUNITY FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS

TIME: WEDNESDAYS, 10AM-12PM WITH LUNCH PROVIDED FROM 12-12:30PM LOCATION: ISEB 1200*

FALL: RELATIONSHIP BUILDING AND CO-PRODUCING KNOWLEDGE IN COMMUNITY

Module 1: Building Community through Community based Research	October 25
Module 2: Co-construction of Knowledge with Community	Vovember 15
Module 3: Positionality: On Being & Doing (in) Community-based Research	December 6

WINTER: DOING COMMUNITY-BASED RESEARCH: SKILLS & PRACTICES

Module 4: Creating Conditions for Research Justice: Establishing Agreements with Community Partner......January 24 Module 5: Co-constructing Research Questions at the Intersection of Community Knowledge & Expertise...February 14 Module 6: Documenting to produce shared knowledge in Community-based Research.......March 6

SPRING: TRANSITIONS: OUTCOMES & ENDINGS IN COMMUNITY-BASED RESEARCH

Module 7: Reflecting to Support Community-based ResearchApril 17
Module 8: Producing and Communicating Knowledge in Community-based ResearchMay 8
Module 9: Transitioning and Closing Out in Community-based Research

RSVP required: <u>linktr.ee/researchjusticeshop</u>

PARTICIPANTS WHO COMPLETE THE WORKSHOP SERIES WILL RECEIVE A CERTIFICATE IN

COMMUNITY-BASED RESEARCH

The Research Justice Workshop series is comprised of 9 workshops led by the RJS co-directors and postdoctoral scholars in the 2023-2024 academic year. In each workshop, students will participate in experiential learning activities to gain exposure to and abilities in Community-based Research methods. Participants will also build community, develop research practice commitments, and experiment with meta-principles for Community-based Research and Research Justice.

*Workshop content and locations are tentative and may vary, changes are to be announced

*Workshops are for graduate students, please contact newkirkeuci.edu if you are not a graduate student but are interested in attending.

DESIGNED BY:

Connie McGuire, PhD, MSW Director of Community Relationship Victoria Lowerson Bredow, PhD, MPH Director of Engaged Scholarship Brianna Ramirez, PhD Postdoctoral Scholar



